Fill-Rite Models FR300, FR301, FR310 & FR3
300, 301, 310 & 311

Tuthil

® Fort Wayne, Indiana

oS

Sais

RIVER BEND

INDUSTRIES ..

Moorhead, MN 56560
218-236-1818
800-365-3070

www.riverbendind.com

ACCESSORIES

300F7801 Automatic Nozzle

FRPA125 Pedestal Kit

Date of Manufacture

(Month-Year)

ITM |PART MATERIAL OF
NO. |NO. DESCRIPTION CONSTRUCTION QrY]
Repair Kit 22 |300F7744 Gasket (-224) (Model FR301, FR311) Buna-N 2
300KTF7794 23 [300F7706 Pumps Housing (Models FR300, FR301) | Cast Iron 1
Incl I 4 7 12,13, 18 & 22
f;: dli'::; ;i;nzgs R:p:lr K’it& 9.12,13,18 & 22) 300F8688 | Pump Housing (Model FR310, FR311) | Cast Iron 1
300KTG9180 25 |300F7776 2" x 1-1/2" Tank Adapter Cast Iron 1
(includes ttems 2,4, 5,13, 14, 17, 18, 21 & 22) 26 |300G7172 1 x 2 Pipe Nipple (Models FR301, FR311 | Steel 1
27 |702F3310 1/4-20 Hex Nut 1
300 SERIES PUMP PARTS LIST (Included w/item 35)
ITM  |PART MATERIAL OF 28 702F3300 1/4 Ext. Washer 1
NO. |NO. DESCRIPTION CONSTRUCTION QrY (Included w/item 35)
1 [300H1473 | Motor-3/4 HP 115/230VAC, 50/60 Hz | Motor Shaft-Steel 1 29 |300G7220 | 5/16 Split Lockwasher 2
(Models FR310, FR311) 30 [704G3680 5/16-18 Hex Nut 2
300G7375 Motor-1/2 HP 115/230 VAC, 50/60 Hz Motor Shaft-Steel 1 31 |600F3680 5/16-18 x .75 HHCS 3
(Models FR300, FR301) 32 [702F8643 1/4-20 x 1/2 PHMS 7
2 900G8083 Meter Fitting (Models FR301, FR311) Cast Iron 1 (IncIU_Ided w/ltem 35)
3 300F7787 Rotor Insert Glass Filled Nylon 1 33 [300F7780 Junction Box Clamp 1
4 300KTH0034 | Seal Assembly Kit Stainless Steel, Allite, 1 (Ingluded wlitem 35)
(Includes Items 11 & 15) Fluorocarbon, Ceramic 34 [300F7267 Switch Lever 1
5 300F7743 0-Ring Gasket (-236) Buna-N 1 35 |300F7774 Junction Box Assy. (Includes 1
6 700F8653 Rotor Cover Cast Iron 1 Items 27,28,32,33,36)
7 704F3700 3/8-16 x 1.0 HHCS 4 36 |300F7748 1/2 x 3 Conduit Nipple 1
8 |300G8379 Rotor Iron/Copper (80%/20%) 1 (Included wlltem 35)
9 300H0723 Vanes Carbon 8 37 | 901MK300 900 Meter (Models 301, 311) Stainless Steel, Bronze, 1
10 [300F7746 3/8-16 x 3 HHCS 2 Ryton, Buna-N, Aluminum,
12 [300F7723 Bypass Valve Assembly Glass Filled Polyester, Zinc | 1 Zinc Pl'fated Steel, Viton,
Plated Steel, Fluorocarbon i ' Glass Filled Polyester
13 [800F4380 0-Ring Gasket (-131) Buna-N 1 38 [300F7773 T"x 12 Hose 7
14 [300F773 Bypass Cap Aluminum 1 39 |300F7175 1" Street Elbow (Black) Steel 1
16 |700F2810 5/16-18 x 7/8 HHCS 4 40 [300F7751 5/16-18 x 1/2 HHCS 2
17 |300F7739 Check Valve Cover Aluminum 1 41 |70066688 | Nozzle Cover 1
18 __|300F7742 O-Ring Gasket (-231) Buna-N 1 42 | 700F3125 1" Manual Nozzle 1
19 [300F7735 Check Valve Assembly Glass Filled Polyester, Zinc | 1 43  |300G7265 Locking Link 1
Plated Steel, Polyester, 44 | 700F2950 5/16 Lock Nut 1
Fluorocarbon 45 [1200F6721| 1/4-20 x 3/4 HHCS 8
20  |300F7710 Lower Housing Cast Iron 1 (Models FR301, FR311)
21 [900F8076 Meter Flange (Models FR301, FR311) Aluminum 1 46 | 700F3710 3/8-16 Hex Nut 1




